majoring in political science and criminol-
ogy.
• Andrew Stovall of Winfield is a first-year 
law student at The University of Alabama 
School of Law.
• Mary Sullivan of Hoover is a junior ma-
joring in political science.

NEMCC names Bailey Elise Houston to VP’s list
Five hundred and seventy-six (576) North-

east Mississippi Community College students 
achieved a grade point average (GPA) of 3.5-
3.9 on a 4.0 scale for the 2025 Fall semester 
and, as a result, have been named to the col-
lege's distinguished Vice President's List.

Included in the list are representatives

[...]

Joining the over 575 individuals on the 
Vice President's List at Northeast was Bailey 
Elise Houston of Gadsden (35901).

Overall, 984 individuals were either named 
to the President's List or the Vice President's 
List at Northeast for the 2025 Fall semester.

Seven hundred and forty-seven (747) are 
from the Magnolia State, 21 live in Tennes-
see, and seven are from Alabama, two were 

from Kentucky while Arizona, Arkansas, 
Georgia, Illinois, and Texas all had a repre-
sentative on the honor rolls. One Presidential 
scholar calls Sweden home.